
Rosemont (2-9,2-5 CSAC) -vs- Wilson (6-5,5-1 CSAC)
01/15/22 at Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Rosemont 50

Wilson 69

Date: 01/15/22
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 44
Site: Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA
Referees: Jeff Ralls, Cheyenne Jennings, Donnie Sounders

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rosemont 8 17 14 11 50
Wilson 12 18 13 26 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Ricks,Angel * 29 3-8 0-0 6-7 6-2 8 1 1 3 1 2 12
05 Alvarez,Kaylee * 29 4-13 2-8 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 2 10
21 Frey,Makaela * 38 3-14 2-10 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 2 8
04 Hampton,Kalaia * 24 3-9 0-1 2-3 3-8 11 3 1 0 0 1 8
12 Greene,Jamira * 38 1-9 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 4 0 7 0 0 3
25 Fils,Britney 13 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
02 Stanley,Alona 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
10 Williams,Sanaa 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jones,Amaura 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-67 4-19 10-14 18-29 47 14 4 19 1 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 18-67   26.9 % 4-19   21.1 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Cannon,Yaya * 38 7-13 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 2 7 2 0 4 16
12 Murphy,Samira * 35 4-15 1-6 4-4 6-7 13 2 2 4 0 3 13
10 Posiulai,Tioleaoauli * 19 4-4 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 11
11 Singer,Michaela * 38 2-19 2-7 2-2 0-8 8 2 5 4 0 3 8
13 Smida,Amanda * 18 3-7 0-2 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 1 8
24 Hanton,Naomi 18 1-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 6
05 Snyder,Baylen 26 2-6 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
04 Kienast,Krystal 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Rottier,Gabriella 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-71 3-18 18-19 19-33 52 15 15 15 0 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-11   9.09 % 0-7   0.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-27   18.52 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 12-18   66.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 24-71   33.8 % 3-18   16.7 % 18-19   94.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
09:47 TURNOVER  by SINGER,MICHAELA

STEAL  by HAMPTON,KALAIA 09:47
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,YAYA
FOUL  by HAMPTON,KALAIA 09:25

09:25 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CANNON,YAYA
09:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by CANNON,YAYA

TURNOVER  by RICKS,ANGEL 09:00
09:00 STEAL  by SMIDA,AMANDA
08:59 TURNOVER  by SMIDA,AMANDA

STEAL  by RICKS,ANGEL 08:59
08:43 FOUL  by SINGER,MICHAELA

GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 08:43 3-2 V 1
07:56 MISS 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
07:29 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,SAMIRA

STEAL  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 07:29
MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:59 MISS 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,YAYA
FOUL  by HAMPTON,KALAIA 06:55
SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL 06:55
SUB IN by FILS,BRITNEY 06:55
FOUL  by GREENE,JAMIRA 06:54

06:54 3-3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:54 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:54 SUB OUT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
06:54 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by FREY,MAKAELA --
MISS LAYUP by FILS,BRITNEY(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 06:06

06:06 STEAL  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:02 MISS 3PTR by CANNON,YAYA

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
MISS LAYUP by FILS,BRITNEY(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,YAYA
05:37 MISS 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FILS,BRITNEY 05:31
SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL 05:31
TURNOVER  by RICKS,ANGEL 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by CANNON,YAYA
05:17 MISS 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 05:08 5-4 V 1
FOUL  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by SMIDA,AMANDA
04:53 SUB IN by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 04:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANAA 04:53

04:53 5-5 GOOD FT by HANTON,NAOMI
04:53 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by HANTON,NAOMI
04:53 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI



04:53 SUB IN by SNYDER,BAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
FOUL  by FREY,MAKAELA 04:24

04:24 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by SINGER,MICHAELA
04:24 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by SINGER,MICHAELA
04:15 FOUL  by SNYDER,BAYLEN
04:15 SUB OUT by SINGER,MICHAELA
04:15 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by CANNON,YAYA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:59
SUB OUT by FREY,MAKAELA 03:59
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 03:59
MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,ALONA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
03:32 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 03:20
SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL 03:20
SUB IN by FILS,BRITNEY 03:20

03:01 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,BAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
FOUL  by FILS,BRITNEY 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by SNYDER,BAYLEN
02:30 SUB IN by SINGER,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 02:30
SUB IN by FREY,MAKAELA 02:30

02:30 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
02:30 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANAA 02:30
SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL 02:30
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:17 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
02:17 SUB IN by SNYDER,BAYLEN
02:00 MISS 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
01:48 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,ALONA 01:24 7-12 H 5
01:20 MISS LAYUP by SINGER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FILS,BRITNEY --
TURNOVER  by FREY,MAKAELA 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
01:06 SUB IN by SMIDA,AMANDA
00:54 TURNOVER  by CANNON,YAYA
00:38 FOUL  by SINGER,MICHAELA

MISS FT by FILS,BRITNEY 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FILS,BRITNEY 00:38 8-12 H 4

00:10 TURNOVER  by CANNON,YAYA
SUB OUT by GREENE,JAMIRA 00:10
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 00:10

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson



10:00 SUB OUT by CANNON,YAYA
10:00 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

FOUL  by STANLEY,ALONA 09:48
SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 09:48
SUB IN by GREENE,JAMIRA 09:48

09:48 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by SNYDER,BAYLEN
09:48 MISS FT by SNYDER,BAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by FILS,BRITNEY --
MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
09:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 09:17
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 09:17

09:02 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,SAMIRA

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,ALONA 08:38
REBOUND OFF by FILS,BRITNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FILS,BRITNEY(in the paint) 08:33 10-15 H 5

08:17 TURNOVER  by SMIDA,AMANDA
08:17 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
08:17 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
08:17 SUB IN by CANNON,YAYA
08:17 SUB IN by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 08:17
SUB OUT by FILS,BRITNEY 08:17
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 08:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANAA 08:17

08:04 FOUL  by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE(in the paint) 08:00 12-15 H 3

07:41 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,ANGEL --
GOOD 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 07:17 15-15
ASSIST  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE --

07:00 15-17 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA

06:46 FOUL  by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
06:46 SUB OUT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
06:46 SUB IN by MURPHY,SAMIRA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANAA 06:46
SUB IN by HAMPTON,KALAIA 06:46
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 06:40 17-17
FOUL  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by SMIDA,AMANDA
06:23 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI
06:21 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:21 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,SAMIRA

STEAL  by RICKS,ANGEL 06:21
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
FOUL  by HAMPTON,KALAIA 05:33
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 05:33
SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL 05:33
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 05:33
SUB IN by FILS,BRITNEY 05:33

05:33 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by HANTON,NAOMI
05:33 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by HANTON,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by SINGER,MICHAELA
05:07 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HANTON,NAOMI
05:03 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HANTON,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,ALONA 04:53
REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,ALONA --
TURNOVER  by STANLEY,ALONA 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
SUB OUT by FILS,BRITNEY 04:36
SUB IN by JONES,AMAURA 04:36

04:34 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
04:23 FOUL  by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA

04:08 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,AMAURA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
03:40 MISS 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
03:34 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,AMAURA --
SUB OUT by JONES,AMAURA 03:30
SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL 03:30
MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,ALONA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
03:09 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANTON,NAOMI
02:55 FOUL  by HANTON,NAOMI

MISS FT by RICKS,ANGEL 02:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 02:55 18-23 H 5

02:40 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 02:17 20-26 H 6

02:03 TURNOVER  by SINGER,MICHAELA
MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:38 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,BAYLEN
01:34 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,BAYLEN

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 01:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANAA 01:34
MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --

01:13 FOUL  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
01:13 SUB OUT by SNYDER,BAYLEN
01:13 SUB IN by SMIDA,AMANDA

GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 01:13 21-26 H 5
GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 01:13 22-26 H 4

00:58 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by SINGER,MICHAELA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANAA(in the paint) 00:44 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by RICKS,ANGEL --

00:27 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
00:08 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMIDA,AMANDA



FOUL  by GREENE,JAMIRA 00:06
00:06 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by SMIDA,AMANDA
00:06 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by SMIDA,AMANDA
00:04 FOUL  by CANNON,YAYA

GOOD FT by GREENE,JAMIRA(fastbreak) 00:04 25-30 H 5
MISS FT by GREENE,JAMIRA(fastbreak) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
00:01 TURNOVER  by SINGER,MICHAELA

STEAL  by FREY,MAKAELA 00:01
MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
10:00 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
10:00 SUB IN by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANAA 10:00
SUB IN by HAMPTON,KALAIA 10:00
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMIDA,AMANDA

09:29 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,ANGEL --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,ANGEL 09:15

08:54 MISS JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA

08:49 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

08:48 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
FOUL  by RICKS,ANGEL 08:48

08:48 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
08:15 MISS JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by SINGER,MICHAELA
07:45 MISS LAYUP by SINGER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,YAYA
07:42 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMIDA,AMANDA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,KALAIA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:16 27-33 H 6

07:16 FOUL  by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 07:16 28-33 H 5

07:05 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
06:46 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,SAMIRA

STEAL  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 06:46



GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:41 30-33 H 3

06:18 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --

06:01 FOUL  by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
06:01 SUB OUT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
06:01 SUB OUT by SMIDA,AMANDA
06:01 SUB IN by SNYDER,BAYLEN
06:01 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 06:01 31-33 H 2
GOOD FT by RICKS,ANGEL 06:01 32-33 H 1
SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL 06:01
SUB IN by FILS,BRITNEY 06:01

05:50 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA

05:46 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA

05:45 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:24
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 05:23 34-33 V 1

05:23 FOUL  by HANTON,NAOMI
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 05:23 35-33 V 2

04:57 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FILS,BRITNEY --
MISS LAYUP by FILS,BRITNEY(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
04:22 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,KALAIA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
FOUL  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 04:01
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 04:01
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 04:01

03:45 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
03:21 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,YAYA

REBOUND DEF by FREY,MAKAELA --
GOOD JUMPER by FREY,MAKAELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:15 37-33 V 4

03:01 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,ALONA --
MISS JUMPER by FREY,MAKAELA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
02:34 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
TURNOVER  by STANLEY,ALONA 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
02:26 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,BAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by FILS,BRITNEY(in the paint) 02:10 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,KALAIA --

01:45 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,BAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:42 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
01:42 SUB IN by ROTTIER,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 01:42
SUB OUT by FILS,BRITNEY 01:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANAA 01:42
SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL 01:42

01:32 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA



-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,YAYA
01:18 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
FOUL  by GREENE,JAMIRA 01:08

01:08 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
01:08 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA

TURNOVER  by FREY,MAKAELA 00:59
00:43 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SINGER,MICHAELA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANAA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
00:23 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANAA 00:10
SUB IN by HAMPTON,KALAIA 00:10
TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by CANNON,YAYA
00:04 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 10:00
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 10:00

09:44 39-46 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA

GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 09:29 42-46 H 4
FOUL  by GREENE,JAMIRA 09:05
SUB OUT by GREENE,JAMIRA 09:05
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 09:05

09:02 MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICKS,ANGEL 09:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:56 MISS LAYUP by SINGER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 08:46 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,BAYLEN

08:24 45-48 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by ROTTIER,GABRIELLA
08:15 SUB IN by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA

07:40 45-50 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SINGER,MICHAELA

TURNOVER  by STANLEY,ALONA 07:29
07:16 45-52 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
07:06 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 07:06
SUB IN by GREENE,JAMIRA 07:06
TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 06:59

06:50 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SINGER,MICHAELA
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA

TURNOVER  by FREY,MAKAELA 06:31



06:31 SUB OUT by SNYDER,BAYLEN
06:31 SUB IN by SMIDA,AMANDA
06:16 TURNOVER  by SMIDA,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:42 TURNOVER  by SINGER,MICHAELA
05:42 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
05:42 SUB IN by MURPHY,SAMIRA

MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA

05:21 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SINGER,MICHAELA

TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 05:02
05:02 STEAL  by CANNON,YAYA
04:58 45-59 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 04:44 47-59 H 12
04:24 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA
MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGER,MICHAELA
03:57 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMIDA,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI

03:19 MISS LAYUP by SINGER,MICHAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --

03:11 FOUL  by CANNON,YAYA
03:11 SUB OUT by SMIDA,AMANDA
03:11 SUB IN by KIENAST,KRYSTAL

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 03:11
SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL 03:11
SUB IN by STANLEY,ALONA 03:11
SUB IN by FILS,BRITNEY 03:11
TURNOVER  by FILS,BRITNEY 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by SINGER,MICHAELA
02:58 47-65 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SINGER,MICHAELA
TURNOVER  by GREENE,JAMIRA 02:46

02:26 47-67 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA

MISS 3PTR by FREY,MAKAELA 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:04 SUB OUT by POSIULAI,TIOLEAOAULI
02:04 SUB IN by SNYDER,BAYLEN

SUB OUT by FILS,BRITNEY 02:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANAA 02:04

01:47 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
MISS LAYUP by FREY,MAKAELA(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:38
SUB OUT by FREY,MAKAELA 01:38
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,KAYLEE 01:38
SUB OUT by STANLEY,ALONA 01:38
SUB IN by FREY,MAKAELA 01:38

01:38 FOUL  by MURPHY,SAMIRA
01:38 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
01:38 SUB IN by ROTTIER,GABRIELLA
01:32 FOUL  by ROTTIER,GABRIELLA

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 01:32 48-67 H 19
MISS FT by HAMPTON,KALAIA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 01:18



REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,KALAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,KALAIA(in the paint) 01:15 50-67 H 17

00:59 TURNOVER  by KIENAST,KRYSTAL
STEAL  by FREY,MAKAELA 00:59
MISS LAYUP by FREY,MAKAELA(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by FREY,MAKAELA --
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,KALAIA 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,YAYA
00:25 MISS JUMPER by SINGER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SANAA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANAA(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTTIER,GABRIELLA
00:00 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KIENAST,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNON,YAYA


